PROPERTIES OF PARTICLEBOARD FROM LEUCAENA
LEUCOCEPHALA IN RELATION TO VARYING PARTICLE
SIZE AND RESIN CONTENT

FAIZATUL AZMA BINTI MUSTAFHA

Final Year Project Report Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the
Requirements For Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Bio
composite Technology in the Faculty of Applied Science

JANUARY 2014



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Special thanks to Almighty Allah S.W.T for the blessing, guidance and giving me
strength to accomplish this thesis for my final year project. I wish to give a lot of thank to
family who always give me a moral support, advice and also the financial support during

completing this course of this thesis.

[ would like to express my gratitude to my advisor, Prof. Dr. Haji Jamaludin Kasim for
his guidance and advices me during the process of making this thesis.I am also wanted to
thanks to Mr Rudaini to facilitate my requirement and his encouragements during this
project in progress. Lastly, I would like to thank you to all my friends for their helping
and advices during the progress of this thesis. I sincerely hope the information that I get

from this thesis project will benefit others as well.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
APPROVAL SHEET i
CANDIDATE’S DECLARATION il
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 1l
TABLE OF CONTENTS v
LIST OF TABLE vi
LIST OF FIGURE vii
LIST OF PLATE viii
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS 1X
ABSTRACT X
ABSTRAK Xi
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Composite of wood 1
1.2 Problem statement 2
1.3 Objectives 2
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 History of Leucaena leucocephala 3
2.1.1Botanical description and genetic variation 4
2.1.2Anatomical characteristics 5
2.1.3Physical characteristic 6
2.1.4Functional Uses 6
2.2 Particleboard 7
2.2.1 Properties of particleboard 8
2.2.2  Uses of particleboard 9
2.2.3 Uses in Furniture 9
2.3 Effect on resin content 9
2.4 Effect on particle size 10
2.5 Urea Formaldehyde resin 10
CHAPTER 3 MATERIAL AND METHOD
3.1 Methodology 13
3.2 Particle preparation 13
3.2.1 Raw material 13
3.2.2 Chipping and flaking 14
3.2.3 Screening 16
3.2.4 Oven-dry 17
33 Board making 17
3.3.1 Glue mixing and blending 17

3.3.2 Mat forming 18



333
334
3.3.5
34

3.4.1
342
343

Pre-press
Hot-press
Trimming

Board evaluation
Thickness swelling
Water absorption
Bending strength

3.4.3.1 Modulus of rupture (MOR)
3.4.3.2 Modulus of elasticity (MOE)

344

Internal bonding

CHATER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSSIONS

4.1
42
43
44

Physical and mechanical properties of particleboard
ANOVA table test properties of single particleboard
Effect of resin content

Effect of range size

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION
5.1Recommendation

REFERENCES
APPENDIX
VITAE

19
20
21
21
22
23
24
24
25
26

27
29
29
31

34

36
37
53



ABSTRACT

PROPERTIES OF PARTICLEBOARD FROM LEUCAENA LEUCOCEPHALA
IN RELATION TO VARYING PARTICLE SIZE AND RESIN CONTENT

This study on alternative of Leucaena leucocephalaused as a raw material in order to
replace the Rubberwood in manufactured of particleboard. The single particleboard with
density of 700kg/mm’ have been mixed with three kind of resin content; 8%, 10% and
12%. The particle size used is divided into two category; (0.5mm+1.0mm) and
(1.0mm+2.0mm). The particleboard that has been made will test into several kind of
testing. There is modulus of rupture (MOR), modulus of elasticity (MOE), internal
bonding (IB), thickness swelling (TS) and water absorption (WA). They were determined
according European standard (EN). All of the results have been surpassing the standard
but for interior uses product only because Urea formaldehyde adhesive is only water

resistant not waterproof.



	FAIZATUL AZMA BINTI MUSTAFHA
	APPROVAL SHEET
	CANDIDATE'S DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURE
	LIST OF PLATE
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Composite of wood
	1.2 Problem statement
	1.2 Objectives

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 History of Leucaena leucocephala
	2.1.1 Botanical Description and Genetic Variation
	2.1.2 Anatomical Characteristics
	2.1.3 Physical Characteristic
	2.1.4 Functional Uses

	2.2 Particleboard
	2.2.1 Properties of Particleboard
	2.2.2 Uses of Particleboard
	2.2.3 Used in Furniture

	2.3 Effect of resin content
	2.4 Effect of particle size
	2.5 Urea Formaldehyde resin

	CHAPTER 3 MATERIAL AND METHOD
	3.1 METHODOLOGY
	3.2 Particle preparation
	3.2.1 Raw material
	3.3.2 Chipping and flaking
	3.2.3 Screening
	3.2.4 Oven-dry

	3.3 Board making
	3.3.1 Glue mixing and blending
	3.3.2 Mat forming
	3.3.3 Pre-press
	3.3.4 Hot-press
	3.3.5 Trimming

	3.5 Board Evaluation
	3.4.1 Thickness Swelling
	3.4.2 Water Absorption
	3.4.3 Bending Strength
	3.4.3.1 Modulus of rupture (MOR)
	3.4.3.2 Modulus of elasticity (MOE)

	3.4.4 Internal Bonding


	CHAPTER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSSIONS
	4.1 Physical and mechanical properties of particleboard from Leucaenaleucocephala.
	4.2 ANOVA table test properties of single particleboard made from Leucaenaleucocephala.
	4.3 Effect of resin content
	4.4 Effect of range size

	CHAPTER 5 Conclusion
	5.1 Recommendation

	REFERENCES
	APPENDIX
	VITAE



