PROPERTIES OF PARTICLEBOARD FROM LEUCAENA LEUCOCEPHALA IN RELATION TO VARYING PARTICLE SIZE AND RESIN CONTENT

FAIZATUL AZMA BINTI MUSTAFHA

Final Year Project Report Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements For Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Bio composite Technology in the Faculty of Applied Science

JANUARY 2014

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Special thanks to Almighty Allah S.W.T for the blessing, guidance and giving me strength to accomplish this thesis for my final year project. I wish to give a lot of thank to family who always give me a moral support, advice and also the financial support during completing this course of this thesis.

I would like to express my gratitude to my advisor, Prof. Dr. Haji Jamaludin Kasim for his guidance and advices me during the process of making this thesis. I am also wanted to thanks to Mr Rudaini to facilitate my requirement and his encouragements during this project in progress. Lastly, I would like to thank you to all my friends for their helping and advices during the progress of this thesis. I sincerely hope the information that I get from this thesis project will benefit others as well.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

APPROVAL SHEET CANDIDATE'S DECLARATION ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF TABLE LIST OF FIGURE LIST OF PLATE LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS ABSTRACT ABSTRAK		
СНА	PTER 1 INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Composite of wood	1
1.2	Problem statement	2
1.3	Objectives	2
CHA	PTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	History of Leucaena leucocephala	3
2.1.1H	Botanical description and genetic variation	4
2.1.2	Anatomical characteristics	5
2.1.3F	Physical characteristic	6
2.1.4H	Functional Uses	6
2.2	Particleboard	7
2.2.1	Properties of particleboard	8
2.2.2	Uses of particleboard	9
2.2.3	Uses in Furniture	9
2.3	Effect on resin content	9
2.4 2.5	Urea Formaldehyde resin	10
СНА	PTER 3 MATERIAL AND METHOD	
3.1	Methodology	13
3.2	Particle preparation	13
3.2.1	Raw material	13
3.2.2	Chipping and flaking	14
3.2.3	Screening	16
3.2.4	Oven-dry	17
3.3	Board making	17
3.3.1	Glue mixing and blending	17
3.3.2	Mat forming	18

3.3.3	Pre-press	19
3.3.4	Hot-press	20
3.3.5	Trimming	21
3.4	Board evaluation	21
3.4.1	Thickness swelling	22
3.4.2	Water absorption	23
3.4.3	Bending strength	24
3.4.3.1	Modulus of rupture (MOR)	24
3.4.3.2	Modulus of elasticity (MOE)	25
3.4.4	Internal bonding	26

CHATER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSSIONS

4.1	Physical and mechanical properties of particleboard	27
4.2	ANOVA table test properties of single particleboard	29
4.3	Effect of resin content	29
4.4	Effect of range size	31

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION

5.1Recommendation	34
REFERENCES	36
APPENDIX	37
VITAE	53

ABSTRACT

PROPERTIES OF PARTICLEBOARD FROM LEUCAENA LEUCOCEPHALA IN RELATION TO VARYING PARTICLE SIZE AND RESIN CONTENT

This study on alternative of *Leucaena leucocephala*used as a raw material in order to replace the Rubberwood in manufactured of particleboard. The single particleboard with density of 700kg/mm³ have been mixed with three kind of resin content; 8%, 10% and 12%. The particle size used is divided into two category; (0.5mm+1.0mm) and (1.0mm+2.0mm). The particleboard that has been made will test into several kind of testing. There is modulus of rupture (MOR), modulus of elasticity (MOE), internal bonding (IB), thickness swelling (TS) and water absorption (WA). They were determined according European standard (EN). All of the results have been surpassing the standard but for interior uses product only because Urea formaldehyde adhesive is only water resistant not waterproof.